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Gilroy Police Department
PRA Office

7301 Hanna St.

Gilroy, CA 95020

November 19, 2025

This is a follow up to request number PRA-2025-00453:

This request was originally submitted via email to cityclerk@cityofgilroy.org.
It was last responded to on Nov. 13, 2025 via email by "City of Gilroy - Public
Records Request Center" <noreply@cityofgilroy.org> (error). Due to issues with
the original communication method, we are now directing this request to you.
Hello -

Thank you for responding to this request.

I believe that this response is incomplete and am requesting that this request
be reopened.

Section 7922.535(a) of the California Public Records Act requires respondents to
acknowledge the existence or non-existence of the requested records within ten
days and I do not see that in this response. This acknowledgement requirement is
independent of any claimed exemptions.

Please acknowledge the existence or non-existence of each of the requested
records.

Sincerely,

Syd Jones

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/2136912/

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 196381-93153753@requests.muckrock.com

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 196381

263 Huntington Ave

Boston, MA 02115

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being
sent through MuckRock by the above in order to better track, share, and manage
public records requests. Also note that improperly addressed (i.e., with the
requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests
might be returned as undeliverable.

On Nov. 13, 2025:
Subject: Public Records Request of November 4, 2025, Reference #PRA-2025-00453
Dear MuckRock News,
The City of Gilroy, City Clerk’s Office received the below records request from
you on November 4, 2025 for records pursuant to the California Public Records
Act, Government Code section 6250 et seq. (“PRA”) and the Gilroy Open Government
Ordinance (“0G0").

“"Gilroy Police Department
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PRA Office

7301 Hanna St.

Gilroy, CA 95020

November 4, 2825

To whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the California Public Records Act, I hereby request the following
records:

Please provide the following three records from your Flock Safety Network Audit:
Name: C. Per

Org Name: Miaml-Dade FL SO

Total Networks Searched: 5889

Time Frame: 12/24/2024, ©3:28:29 PM UTC 01/23/2025, 03:28:29 PM UTC
Search Time: 01/23/2025, ©03:28:36 PM UTC

Name: T. Hut

Org Name: Palos Helghts IL PD

Total Networks Searched: 5927

Time Frame: ©81/21/2025, 01:28:31 PM UTC 01/28/2025, ©01:28:31 PM UTC
Search Time: ©1/28/2025, ©1:28:38 PM UTC

Name: L. Gut

Org Name: Marshall County AL SO

Total Networks Searched: 6076

Time Frame: 01/30/2025, 02:26:12 PM UTC 01/31/2025, 02:26:12 PM UTC
Search Time: ©81/31/2025, ©02:26:17 PM UTC

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this
request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of
the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if
not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look
forward to receiving your response to this request within 10 calendar days, as
the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Syd Jones
View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/2118169/

Filed via MuckRock.com

E-mail (Preferred): 196381-93153753@requests.muckrock.com

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS

For mailed responses, please address (see note):

MuckRock News

DEPT MR 196381

263 Huntington Ave

Boston, MA 082115

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being
sent through MuckRock by the above in order to better track, share, and manage
public records requests. Also note that improperly addressed (i.e., with the
requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests
might be returned as undeliverable."”

The City has determined there are no responsive documents to your request. If
there are other public records you wish to review under the PRA or OGO that are
not covered by the City’s response, please clarify your request. Records in
response to your clarified request, 1f they exist and are subject to disclosure
under the PRA or 0GO, will be made available. If you have further information or
authority which you believe would require disclosure of additional records under
the PRA or 0G0, I will be happy to review that information and/or authority.

If you have any questions, or wish to discuss this further, please contact our
office.
Sincerely,

Kim Mancera

City Clerk

City of Gilroy

kim.mancera@cityofgilroy.org (mailto: kim.mancera@cityofgilroy.org)
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(408) 846-0204 (tel:408-846-0204)

7351 Rosanna Street

Gilroy, CA 95020 KNOW YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE GILROY OPEN GOVERNMENT ORDINANCE
Government's duty is to serve the public, reaching its decisions in full view of
the public. Commissions, task forces, councils, and other agencies of the City
exist to conduct the people's business. This ordinance assures that
deliberations are conducted before the people and that City operations are open
to the people's review.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE OPEN GOVERNMENT ORDINANCE, TO
RECEIVE A FREE COPY OF THE ORDINANCE, OR TO REPORT A VIOLATION OF THE ORDINANCE,
CONTACT THE OPEN GOVERNMENT COMMISSION STAFF AT (408) 846-0204. (tel:408-846-
0204)

On Nov. 4, 2025:
Subject: Acknowledgment of Public Records Request of November 4, 2025, Reference
#PRA-2025-00453
Dear MuckRock News,
The City of Gilroy, City Clerk’s Office received the below records request from
you on November 4, 2025 for records pursuant to the California Public Records
Act, Government Code section 6250 et seq. (“PRA"”) and the Gilroy Open Government
Ordinance (“0G0").
"Gllroy Police Department
PRA Office
7301 Hanna St.
Gilroy, CA 95020
November 4, 2025
To wWhom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the California Public Records Act, I hereby request the following
records:
Please provide the following three records from your Flock Safety Network Audit:
Name: C. Per
Org Name: Miami-Dade FL SO
Total Networks Searched: 5889
Time Frame: 12/24/2024, 03:28:29 PM UTC 01/23/2025, 03:28:29 PM UTC
Search Time: ©1/23/2025, ©3:28:36 PM UTC
Name: T. Hut
Org Name: Palos Helghts IL PD
Total Networks Searched: 5927
Time Frame: 01/21/2025, 01:28:31 PM UTC 01/28/2025, 01:28:31 PM UTC
Search Time: 01/28/2025, 01:28:38 PM UTC
Name: L. Gut
Org Name: Marshall County AL SO
Total Networks Searched: 6076
Time Frame: 01/30/2025, 02:26:12 PM UTC 01/31/2025, 02:26:12 PM UTC
Search Time: 01/31/2025, ©2:26:17 PM UTC

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this
request 1s not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of
the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment 1if available or CD-ROM if
not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look
forward to receiving your response to this request within 10 calendar days, as
the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Syd Jones

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/2118169/

Filed via MuckRock.com

E-mail (Preferred): 196381-93153753@requests.muckrock.com

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS

FAGE 3/5
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For mailed responses, please address (see note):

MuckRock News

DEPT MR 196381

263 Huntington Ave

Boston, MA 02115

PLEASE NOTE: This request 1is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being
sent through MuckRock by the above in order to better track, share, and manage
public records requests. Also note that improperly addressed (i.e., with the
requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests
might be returned as undeliverable."

Documents in response to your PRA request, if they exist, are subject to
disclosure under the PRA. We will provide a determination response by November
17, 2025. The City may provide the non-exempt public records on a rolling basis.

Please log in to the Public Records Center at the following link to view the
details of the Public Records Request - #PRA-2025-00453
(https://gilroy.streamlinegov.us/PublicRecordRequest/Detail?
caseld=3319&1d1=7HoI7I0skSXrbmhOyEYccQ%3d%3d&id2=2%2fM4kIbTwD4YSIGGFHPNj tw%3d%3d)

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.
Sincerely,
Kim Mancera
City Clerk
City of Gilroy
kim.mancera@cityofgilroy.org (mailto: kim.mancera@cityofgilroy.org)
(408) 846-0204 (tel:408-846-0204)

7351 Rosanna Street

Gilroy, CA 95820 KNOW YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE GILROY OPEN GOVERNMENT ORDINANCE
Government's duty 1is to serve the public, reaching its decisions in full view of
the public. Commissions, task forces, councils, and other agencies of the City
exist to conduct the people’'s business. This ordinance assures that
deliberations are conducted before the people and that City operations are open
to the people's review.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE OPEN GOVERNMENT ORDINANCE, TO
RECEIVE A FREE COPY OF THE ORDINANCE, OR TO REPORT A VIOLATION OF THE ORDINANCE,
CONTACT THE OPEN GOVERNMENT COMMISSION STAFF AT (408) 846-0204. (tel:408-846-
0204)

On Oct. 28, 2025:

Subject: California Public Records Act Request: Three Flock Safety Network Audit
Records (Gilroy Police Department)

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the California Public Records Act, I hereby request the following
records:

Please provide the following three records from your Flock Safety Network Audit:

Name: C. Per

Org Name: Miami-Dade FL SO

Total Networks Searched: 5889

Time Frame: 12/24/2024, 03:28:29 PM UTC 01/23/2025, 03:28:29 PM UTC
Search Time: 01/23/2025, 03:28:36 PM UTC

Name: T. Hut

Org Name: Palos Heights IL PD

Total Networks Searched: 5927

Time Frame: 01/21/2025, ©1:28:31 PM UTC 01/28/2025, 01:28:31 PM UTC
Search Time: 01/28/2025, 01:28:38 PM UTC

Name: L. Gut
Org Name: Marshall County AL SO

@
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Total Networks Searched: 6076
Time Frame: 01/30/2025, ©2:26:12 PM UTC 01/31/2025, 02:26:12 PM UTC
Search Time: ©1/31/2025, 02:26:17 PM UTC

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this
request 1is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of
the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if
not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look
forward to recelving your response to this request within 10 calendar days, as
the statute requires.

Sincerely,
syd Jones

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/2136912/

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 196381-93153753@requests.muckrock.com

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 196381

263 Huntington Ave

Boston, MA 02115

PLEASE NOTE: This request 1s not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being
sent through MuckRock by the above in order to better track, share, and manage
public records requests. Also note that improperly addressed (i.e., with the
requester’'s name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests
might be returned as undeliverable.



